
Geraldine Primary School Athletics 2022
Wednesday 16th November

Geraldine Domain: commencing at 9.30 am

Parents and whānau are most welcome to come along and watch.

Some stations may require help. If you are able to assist please let the teacher know.

Postponement day will be Wednesday 23rd November
If postponement is necessary, check Skool Loop, our website and our Facebook page

All children will participate in Athletics Day.

There will be Junior (Yr 0-2) and Senior (Yr 3-6) sections.

Junior children are grouped according to their current age

As the events for the Seniors are “standards” based, the children are grouped
according to their age as at 1st January

The Junior section is morning only.

Junior students will return to school after lunch -
If parents wish to take them home at lunch time, YOU MUST INFORM THEIR TEACHER.

PLEASE REMEMBER:

★ Children to come to school at the usual time

★ They need a drink, named sunhat, packed lunch and sunscreen applied

★ They need to wear suitable footwear (not jandals/sandals)

★ Students are to wear their whānau group coloured t-shirt to school in the morning

★ If it is cold, they will need their school jersey and a jacket

★ You are most welcome to have lunch with your children at the domain

Sausage Sizzle
Our wonderful Home & School will have sausages and water available to purchase from
11:30am-1pm at our Athletics day. Christmas Cookies and Tea Towels will also be available to
order.

Due to an anticipated high demand, we encourage parents to purchase sausages, $2.50
each, for their families (athletes included) before the children stop for lunch at 12pm, in the
hope of lessening the queue at 12! Thank you in advance for your support.

The day’s programme is below



Junior (Year 0-2) Athletic Sports Timetable

10am 10:20 10.40 11am 11:20 11.45 12pm

Throwing
for

Accuracy
&

Distance

7 year
olds

5 year
old Boys

5 & 6 year
old Girls

6 year
old Boys

Running
Races

5yr boys
5yr girls
6yr boys
6yr girls
7yr boys
7yr girls

Jumping
for

Height

6 year
old Boys

7 year
olds

5 year
old Boys

5 & 6 year
old Girls

Hurdles
&

Obstacle

5 & 6 year
old Girls

6 year
old Boys

7 year
olds

5 year
old Boys

Fun
Relays

5 year
old Boys

5 & 6 year
old Girls

6 year
old Boys

7 year
olds

Senior (Year 3-6) Athletic Sports Timetable

Event: 9:35 -
10:00

10:00 -
10:25

10:25 -
10:50

10:50 -
11:05

11:05 -
11:35

11:35 -
12:00

12pm -
12:20

12:30 -
12:55

12:55 -
1:20

1:20 -
1:45

1 High Jump U9G U10B U10G U11B U11G U8B U8G U9B

2 Sprints U9B U9G U10B U10G U11B U11G U8B U8G

3 Discus U8G U9B U9G U10B U10G U11B U11G U8B

4 Hurdles U8B U8G U9B U9G U10B U10G U11B U11G

5 Throw U11G U8B U8G U9B U9G U10B U10G U11B

6 Shot Put U11B U11G U8B U8G U9B U9G U10B U10G

7 Long Jump U10G U11B U11G U8B U8G U9B U9G U10B

8 Fun Relays U10B U10G U11B U11G U8B U8G U9B U9G

12.20 - Lunch finishes with an air horn.
12.30 - Start activity with a new group.
2 pm - Whanau group relay, 4x 100m sprint
2:15pm - Farewell


