

## Geraldine Primary School Athletics 2022 Wednesday 16th November Geraldine Domain: commencing at 9.30 am

Parents and whānau are most welcome to come along and watch.

Some stations may require help. If you are able to assist please let the teacher know.

Postponement day will be Wednesday 23rd November If postponement is necessary, check Skool Loop, our website and our Facebook page

All children will participate in Athletics Day.

There will be Junior (Yr 0-2) and Senior (Yr 3-6) sections.

Junior children are grouped according to their current age

As the events for the Seniors are "standards" based, the children are grouped according to their age as at 1st January

The Junior section is morning only.

Junior students will return to school after lunch -If parents wish to take them home at lunch time, YOU MUST INFORM THEIR TEACHER.

PLEASE REMEMBER:

- ★ Children to come to school at the usual time
- $\star$  They need a drink, named sunhat, packed lunch and sunscreen applied
- ★ They need to wear suitable footwear (not jandals/sandals)
- ★ Students are to wear their whānau group coloured t-shirt to school in the morning
- ★ If it is cold, they will need their school jersey and a jacket
- ★ You are most welcome to have lunch with your children at the domain

## Sausage Sizzle

Our wonderful Home & School will have sausages and water available to purchase from 11:30am-1pm at our Athletics day. Christmas Cookies and Tea Towels will also be available to order.

Due to an anticipated high demand, we encourage parents to purchase sausages, \$2.50 each, for their families (athletes included) before the children stop for lunch at 12pm, in the hope of lessening the queue at 12! Thank you in advance for your support.

## Junior (Year 0-2) Athletic Sports Timetable

	10am	10:20	10.40	11am	11:20	11.45	12pm
Throwing for Accuracy & Distance	7 year olds	5 year old Boys	6	5 & 6 year old Girls	6 year old Boys	Running Races 5yr boys 5yr girls	
Jumping for Height	6 year old Boys	7 year olds	Morning Tea	5 year old Boys	5 & 6 year old Girls	6yr boys 6yr girls 7yr boys 7yr girls	Lunch
Hurdles & Obstacle	5 & 6 year old Girls	6 year old Boys	Mor	7 year olds	5 year old Boys		
Fun Relays	5 year old Boys	5 & 6 year old Girls		6 year old Boys	7 year olds		

## Senior (Year 3-6) Athletic Sports Timetable

	Event:	9:35 - 10:00	10:00 - 10:25	10:25 - 10:50	10:50 - 11:05	11:05 - 11:35	11:35 - 12:00	12pm - 12:20	12:30 - 12:55	12:55 - 1:20	1:20 - 1:45
1	High Jump	U9G	U10B	U10G		U11B	U11G	Lunch	U8B	U8G	U9B
2	Sprints	U9B	U9G	U10B		U10G	U11B		UIIG	U8B	U8G
3	Discus	U8G	U9B	U9G	orning Te	U10B	U10G		UIIB	UIIG	U8B
4	Hurdles	U8B	U8G	U9B		U9G	U10B		U10G	UIIB	U11G
5	Throw	UIIG	U8B	U8G		U9B	U9G		U10B	U10G	UIIB
6	Shot Put	UIIB	UIIG	U8B		U8G	U9B		U9G	U10B	U10G
7	Long Jump	U10G	U11B	U11G		U8B	U8G		U9B	U9G	U10B
8	Fun Relays	U10B	U10G	UIIB		UIIG	U8B		U8G	U9B	U9G

12.20 - Lunch finishes with an air horn.

12.30 - Start activity with a new group.

2 pm - Whanau group relay, 4x 100m sprint

2:15pm - Farewell